OP \$40.00 2487483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM673731

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WKI Holding Company, Inc.		11/22/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	9525 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487483	OLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124825242

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Espenshade

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STOB190US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances Lau
SIGNATURE:	/fcl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=1 - Certificate of change of name_WKI Holding Company to Corelle Brands Holdings Inc_ (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0548

900642661



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WKI HOLDING COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WKI HOLDING COMPANY, INC." TO "CORELLE BRANDS HOLDINGS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:26 O CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2274017 8100 SR# 20177192294

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffery 99. Styling S. Sycretary of Style

Authentication: 203622326

Date: 11-22-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 09/10/2021